AmPlusTM 100 and AmPlus 50 Business Music Amplifiers
Guía de Instalación
2
E
sp
añ
ol
ADVERTENCIA: Estos amplificadores musicales para entornos comerciales son

product:
       Kind of equipment: Loudspeaker
Type designation:
acoustimass®-5 series
II
direct/reflecting®
speaker system
in accordance with EMC Directive 89/336/EEC
and Article 10(1) of the Directive,
is in compliance with the following norm(s) or
document(s):
            Technical regulations:
EN50081-1, EN50082-1
Accredited by Bose Corporation
       Kind of equipment: Loudspeaker
Type designation: acoustimass®-5 series II
direct/reflecting®
speaker systemin accordance with EMC Directive 89/336/EEC and
Article 10(1) of the Directive,
is in compliance with the following norm(s) or
document(s):            Technical regulations:
EN50081-1, EN50082-1
Accredited by Bose Corporatio
Cable de
alimentación
Control remoto
Guía de instalación
Patas de goma
Amplificador
Conectores rápidos
Guía del usuario
Tarjeta de
garantía
Declaración de
conformidad
ON
OFF
AmPlus ™ 100business music amplifier
1 2
7
E
sp
a
ñ
o
l
TO REDUCE THE RISK OF FIRE OR ELECTRICAL SHOCK,
DO NOT EXPOSE THIS EQUIPMENT TO RAIN OR MOISTURE.
REFER TO YOUR INSTRUCTION MANUAL FOR PROPER INSTALLATION AND
OPERATING PROCEDURES. INCORRECT WIRING MAY RESULT IN DAMAGE
AND/OR POOR PERFORMANCE.
WARNING
CAUTION
AVIS
RISK OF ELECTRICAL SHOCK
DO NOT OPENRISQUE DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE
NE PAS OUVRIR
Primeros Pasos
Retirado de las patas del amplificador
Use un destornillador para aflojar la pata y quitarla.
Instalación de las tarjetas opcionales
Consulte las instrucciones de instalación que vienen con la tarjeta del equalizer, la del
Opti-voice® page y la del Opti-source source.
Utilización de los conectores rápidos
Los conectores rápidos se suministran para que pueda conectar el amplificador a las fuentes
o a otro equipo.
Utilización de los conectores de salida del altavoz
TO REDUCE THE RISK OF FIRE OR ELECTRICAL SHOCK,
DO NOT EXPOSE THIS EQUIPMENT TO RAIN OR MOISTURE.
REFER TO YOUR INSTRUCTION MANUAL FOR PROPER INSTALLATION AND
OPERATING PROCEDURES. INCORRECT WIRING MAY RESULT IN DAMAGE
AND/OR POOR PERFORMANCE.
WARNING
CAUTION
AVIS
RISK OF ELECTRICAL SHOCK
DO NOT OPENRISQUE DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE
NE PAS OUVRIR
Figura 2
Instalación de un